City of League City, TX

300 West Walker League City TX 77573

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-1270 Version: 1 Name: Contract to Scott Derr Painting Co. painting of Jersey

Barriers not to exceed \$72,800

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:ApprovedFile created:9/14/2016In control:Public WorksOn agenda:9/27/2016Final action:9/27/2016

Title: Consider and take action on a resolution authorizing a contract to Scott Derr Painting Company, LLC

(16-043-B) to paint Jersey Barriers located at 1200 South of Bay Area Blvd. at Grissom Rd., 2800 South of Bay Area Blvd. at Grissom Rd. and FM 518 approximately 700 East of FM 518 at Landing in

an amount not to exceed \$72,800 (Deputy City Manager)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Data Sheet, 2. Proposed Resolution, 3. Vendor Agreement - Scott Derr Painting Company, 4. Exhibits A-D, 5.

Bid Tabulation

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/27/2016	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Consider and take action on a resolution authorizing a contract to Scott Derr Painting Company, LLC (16-043-B) to paint Jersey Barriers located at 1200 South of Bay Area Blvd. at Grissom Rd., 2800 South of Bay Area Blvd. at Grissom Rd. and FM 518 approximately 700 East of FM 518 at Landing in an amount not to exceed \$72,800 (Deputy City Manager)

Approval of this resolution will authorize a contract to Scott Derr Painting Company, LLC to paint Jersey Barriers (Bridge) at 1200 South of Bay Area Blvd. at Grissom Rd., 2800 South of Bay Area Blvd. at Grissom Rd. and FM 518 approximately 700 East of FM 518 at Landing in an amount not to exceed \$72,800.

The purpose of this project is to repaint 40,000 square feet Jersey Barriers, paint 12 League City Logos on barriers, and provide 16 days of traffic control in these areas (See Exhibit D). Sealed bids for the project were received on August 25, 2016. Scott Derr Painting, LLC submitted the lowest bid in the amount of \$72,800 (bid tabulation attached).

Attachments:

- 1. Data Sheet
- 2. Proposed Resolution
- 3. Vendor Agreement
- 4. Exhibits A-D
- 5. Bid Tabulation

CONTRACT ORIGINATION: Vendor Agreement between Scott Derr Painting, LLC and the City of League City reviewed and approved by City Attorney's office

FUNDING		
{ } NOT APPLICABLE		
{X} Funds are available from Tyler account #3300000-53490 Contra	actual Services	
{ } Requires Budget Amendment to transfer from Account #	to Account #	